net assets may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group

and is designed to give only an indication of the net assets of the Group.

   30 JUNE 2005   PRO FORMA

   GROUP   ADJUSTMENT   GROUP

   US$'000   US$'000   US$'000

FIXED ASSETS

Intangible fixed assets   19,052   19,052

Tangible fixed assets   7,068   7,068

Goodwill   5,853   5,853

Investments   1,006   1,006

   ------   -------   ------

   32,979   32,979

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventory   38,205   38,205

Debtors   44,110   44,110

Cash at bank and in hand   7,875   20,000   27,875

Other   8,092   8,092

   ------   -------   ------

   98,282   20,000   118,282

CREDITORS: amounts falling due within one year   59,220   59,220

   ------   -------   -------

NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)   39,062   20,000   59,062

   ------   ------   -------

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES   72,041   20,000   92,041

CREDITORS: amounts falling due after one year   59,971   (45,000)   14,971

   ------   -------   -------

NET ASSETS   12,070   65,000   77,070

   ======   =======   =======

Notes:

1.  Financial information relating to the Group has been extracted, without

   adjustment, from the audited combined balance sheet of Spacelabs Medical,

   Inc. and related companies as at 30 June 2005, which is included in the

   accountants' report set out in Part 3 of this document.

2.  The adjustment reflects the gross proceeds of US$70 million, less estimated

   expenses of US$5 million, receivable by the Company. The adjustment

   reflects the Director's intention to utilise US$45 million of the net cash